(“Agreement’) Is made as of this

Exhibit A

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH NICK BARBIERI TRUCKING, LLC
AGREEMENT NUMBER F001818

This First Amendment to Agreement number F001818, dated November 01, 2018
day of , 2019, by and between the City

of 8anta Rosa, a municipal corporation (*City”), and Nick Barbieri Trucking, LLC, dba
Redwood Coast Fuels, a California Limited Liability Company, (“Contractor”).

1.

RECITALS

City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Conltractor to provide for dissel and
unleaded regular gasoline to include bobtall delivery of purchased fusls,

City and Confractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purposes of adding
compensation.

AMENDMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

COMPENSATION

Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to increase the compensation payable to

Contractor under the Agreement by $200,000 to read as follows:

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and completion of
all services set forth in the Agreement shall not exceed the fotal sum of $205,000. The
Chief Financlal Officer ls authorized to pay all proper claims from Various Charge
Numbers.”

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Executed as of the day and year first above stated,

Page 1 of 2

Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14



CONTRACTOR:

Name of Firm: Environmental Logistics Inc.

TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY:
Individual/Sole Proprietor
Partnership

X__ Corporation

Limited Liability Company

Other (please specify: )
Signatures of Authorized Persons:

/
By: Vi Zﬁ’ j’:/@m )

Print Name:_Nick Barbieri

resident™

Print Name: Randy Parker

———

bty

Title:

Title: Vice President

City of Santa Rosa Business Tax Cert. No.

06506454

Signature:

Email: nick@northbaypetro.com

Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14

CITY OF SANTA ROSA
a Municipal Corporation

By:

Print Name: Tom Schwedhelm

Title: Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

e 8/s/i9

Office of the City Attorney

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Page 2 of 2



